
 

NOVA CYCLING CLUB 

Result of 
The Ron Vaughan Memorial Open 25 mile Time Trial 

Incorporating the Manchester & NW VTTA 25 
Round 13 of the M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Competition  

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations. 

Held on Saturday 8th July 2017 

 

Timekeepers:  Tony Millington     Event Secretary: Ian Ross    

  Graham Lawrence         26 Brook Road           

                                                 Lymm                                                                                                                                                           

                                   Cheshire  WA13 9AH    

                Tel: 01925 755080 

 

 

Prize Winners 

 

1st Fastest  Tony Cullen  Tricentraluk   53.15  £45 

   To hold the Ron Vaughan Memorial Trophy for 12 months 

2nd Fastest  Joseph Dobson Manchester Bicycle Club 53.51  £40 

3rd Fastest  Ben Norbury  Congleton CC   53.53  £35 

4th Fastest  Darren Maironis Velotik Racing Team  53.57  £30 

5th Fastest  Adrian Hughes Seamons CC   54.51  £25 

 

Vet on Standard 

1st   Tony Cullen  Tricentraluk            +13.24   * 

2nd    Adrian Hughes Seamons CC            +13.11   * 

3rd    Darren Maironis Velotik Racing Team            +12.54   *          

4th    Alan Chorley  Seamons CC            +12.18  £30 

5th    Nige Wood  Vision Racing            +11.44  £25 

6th   Alan Cooke  Peak RC            +11.35  £20 

7th   Lee Faulkner  Preston CC            +11.22  £15 

 

Manchester & NW VTTA Vet on Standard 

1st   Adrian Hughes Seamons CC            +13.11   *   

2nd   Darren Maironis Velotik Racing Team            +12.54   * 

3rd   Alan Chorley  Seamons CC            +12.18   *  

4th   Nige Wood  Vision Racing            +11.44   * 

5th   Mike Cotgreave Westmead Team 88           +11.18  £25 

6th   Mark Pickles  Manchester Whs           +11.06  £20  

  

Team (Bidlake)  

1st   Preston CC  Robin Brennan  56.50  £10 

Gary Tye   57.34  £10 

Lee Faulkner   57.43  £10 

 

* One rider one prize rule applies 

 

  



Full Result 
 

Pos Name Club Cat Standard Std +/- Actual Time 

1 Tony Cullen Tricentraluk V 1:06:39 13.24 0:53:15 

2 Joseph Dobson Manchester Bicycle Club    0:53:51 

3 Ben Norbury Congleton CC    0:53:53 

4 Darren Maironis Velotik Racing Team V 1:06:51 12.54 0:53:57 

5 Adrian Hughes Seamons CC V 1:08:02 13.11 0:54:51 

6 Alan Chorley Seamons CC V 1:07:15 12.18 0:54:57 

7 John Morgan Coveryourcar.co.uk RT V 1:06:13 11.11 0:55:02 

8 Tom Thornely Buxton CC    0:55:31 

9 Jack Green Velotik Racing Team    0:55:38 

10 Steve Daintith Coveryourcar.co.uk RT V 1:06:51 11.06 0:55:45 

11 Daniel Shackleton ABC Centreville V 1:07:15 11.13 0:56:02 

12 Rod Mason Stockport Clarion CC V 1:06:13 10.08 0:56:05 

13 Mark Pickles Manchester Wheelers  V 1:07:15 11.06 0:56:09 

14 Robin Brennan Preston CC V 1:08:02 11.12 0:56:50 

15 Alan Cooke Peak Road Club V 1:08:26 11.35 0:56:51 

16 Nathan Turnbull Leigh Premier Road Club V 1:06:00 9.07 0:56:53 

17 Adam Darby Salford Cycling Club    0:56:56 

18 Robert  Pollen Ashley Touring CC    0:56:58 

19 Nigel Wood Vision Racing  V 1:08:52 11.44 0:57:08 

20 Robin Green Runcorn CC V 1:07:15 9.55 0:57:20 

21 Kevin Larmer Port Sunlight Wheelers V 1:07:15 9.53 0:57:22 

22 Mostyn Bullock Buxton CC V 1:08:14 10.42 0:57:32 

22 David Cullen Tricentraluk    0:57:32 

24 Gary Tye Preston CC V 1:07:38 10.04 0:57:34 

25 Lee Faulkner Preston CC V 1:09:05 11.22 0:57:43 

26 Eric Grill AeroCoach    0:57:46 

27 Mike Jones Congleton CC V 1:07:03 9.08 0:57:55 

28 Steven Drew Leigh Premier Road Club V 1:07:03 8.33 0:58:30 

29 Graham Tait Bury Clarion CC V 1:07:38 8.44 0:58:54 

30 Simon Higgins Liverpool Century RC V 1:09:34 10.39 0:58:55 

31 Steven Hankey Warrington Road Club V 1:06:51 7.34 0:59:17 

32 Stephen Turner Westmead Team 88 V 1:09:34 10.12 0:59:22 

33 Jim Stewart Buxton CC    0:59:36 

34 Simon Williams Ashley Touring CC    0:59:37 

35 Stephen Sladin Congleton CC V 1:08:02 8.19 0:59:43 

36 Andy Gray Wills Wheels CC V 1:06:13 6.12 1:00:01 

37 Joe Brennan Pro Vision Cycle Clothing     *1:00:12 

38 Paul Johnstone  Preston CC V 1:07:38 7.08 1:00:30 

39 Simon Watson Buxton CC V 1:06:26 5.55 1:00:31 

40 Nick Howl Warrington Road Club V 1:06:51 6.15 1:00:36 

41 Graham Peel Crewe Clarion Whs    1:00:47 

42 Clive Wilkinson Birkenhead North End CC V 1:08:39 7.40 1:00:59 

43 Robbie Harcourt Salford Cycling Club V 1:08:52 7.49 1:01:03 

44 Paul Furness Seamons CC V 1:06:39 5.33 1:01:06 

45 Mark Nicholls Pro Vision Cycle Clothing  V 1:07:03 5.32 1:01:31 

46 Dean Evans Manchester Tri Club V 1:06:00 4.27 1:01:33 

47 Nathan Astley Manchester Wheelers  V 1:07:38 4.52 1:02:46 

48 Chris Warner Stone Wheelers CC V 1:09:19 6.25 1:02:54 

49 Stephen I'Anson Buxton CC V 1:10:38 7.09 1:03:29 

50 Lee Wood Congleton CC V 1:06:51 2.42 1:04:09 

51 Joel Ackers Innovation Racing  Jv   1:04:10 

52 Gavin Lynch Glossop Kinder Velo CC    1:04:19 

53 Mike Cotgreave Westmead Team 88 V 1:15:43 11.18 1:04:25 



Pos Name Club Cat Standard Std +/- Actual Time 

54 Roger Wrenn Macclesfield Wheelers V 1:15:43 10.11 1:05:32 

55 Ian Sutton  Chester RC V 1:09:19 3.31 1:05:48 

56 Ken Woodward Bury Clarion CC V 1:10:04 4.12 1:05:52 

57 Richard Pearn St Helens CRC V 1:08:14 2.20 1:05:54 

58 Alan Ottiwell Warrington Road Club V 1:12:44 5.27 1:07:17 

59 Paul  Jennings Lyme Racing Club V 1:14:06 6.42 1:07:24 

60 David Trippier East Lancashire RC V 1:10:21 2.51 1:07:30 

61 Frank Healy Ravensthorpe CC V 1:08:02 0.20 1:07:42 

62 John Spearman Seamons CC V 1:06:51 -0.56 **1:07:47 

63 Paul Schofield Manchester Tri Club V 1:08:02 -0.29 ***1:08:31 

64 Kirk Yearsley Salford Cycling Club    ****1:11:04 

65 Ian Bracegirdle Stretford Wheelers CC V 1:08:02 -3.28 1:11:30 

66 Simon Davis Midlands VTTA V 1:06:00 -6.30 1:12:30 

67 Derek Hodgins Stockport Clarion CC V 1:24:16 9.28 1:14:48 

68 Mike Wolstenholme Macclesfield Wheelers V 1:15:43 -0.38 1:16:21 

69 David Steele Lyme Racing Club V 1:18:26 1.57 1:16:29 

70 Derek Black Wigan Whs CC V 1:13:10 -9.56 1:23:06 

       

* Inc 1.00 late start      ** Inc 10.30 late start *** Inc 0.30 late start     **** Inc 6.30 late start 

 

DNF 78, 81     DNS (A) 18,29, 55, 72, 98       DNS 23, 34, 57, 59, 79, 88   

 

 

M&NW VTTA 25 Mile Championship Cup - Positions after event 1 of 2 
 

Pos Name Club Standard Std +/- 

1 Adrian Hughes Seamons CC 1:08:02 +13.11 

2 Darren Maironis Velotik Racing Team 1:06:51 +12.54 

3 Alan Chorley Seamons CC 1:07:15 +12.18 

4 Nige Wood Vision Racing 1:08:52 +11.44 

5 Mike Cotgreave Westmead Team 88 1:15:43 +11.18 

6 Mark Pickles Manchester Whs 1:07:15 +11.06 

7 Stephen Turner Westmead Team 88 1:09:34 +10.12 

8 Roger Wrenn Macclesfield Whs 1:15:43 +10.11 

9 Derek Hodgins Stockport Clarion 1:24:16 +9.28 

10 Steven Drew Leigh Premier RC 1:07:03 +8.33 

11 Jayne Dickens Vision Racing 1:13:02 +7.37 

12 Stephen I'Anson Buxton CC 1:10:38 +7.09 

13 Paul Jennings Lyme Racing Club 1:14:06 +6.42 

14 Chris Warner Stone Whs 1:09:19 +6.25 

15 Alan Ottiwell Warrington RC 1:12:44 +5.27 

16 Lynne Skellern Macclesfield Whs 1:13:28 +3.20 

17 David Steele Lyme Racing Club 1:18:26 +1.57 

18 Mike Wolstenholme Macclesfield Whs 1:15:43 -0.38 

 
Event 2 of 2 for the Championship is the Seamons 25 on Saturday, 29th July 2017 

 

 

Congratulations to all the prize winners.  My most sincere thanks to all those who assisted in running 

the event, without whom these races would not be possible – Tony Millington and Graham Lawrence 

for timekeeping, assisted by Martin Jackson, Peter Brocklehurst for the results service, Barbara 

Wellings for the numbers, and members from the M&DLCA and Nova CC for the catering and 

marshalling. 


